Tillamook County, Oregon 07/20/2023 12:00:00 AM Commissioners' Journal

CJ2023-00230

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Appointment of a Member to the Northwest Area **Commission on Transportation**

ORDER #23- 14

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on July 19, 2023. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised of the records and files herein, finds as follows:

)

)

- 1. The Northwest Oregon Area Commission on Transportation's bylaws requires the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners to appoint representative voting members selected by cities
- 2. David McCall has been selected to be the alternate voting member for Tillamook County small cities on the Northwest Area Commission on Transportation.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

3. David McCall be and hereby is affirmed as the alternate voting member for Tillamook County small cities on the Northwest Area Commission on Transportation for a two-year term expiring on December 31, 2024.

DATED this 19th day of July, 2023.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Érin D. Skaar, Chair

Bell. Vice-Chain

Yamamoto, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County, Clerk Βv ial Depu

Abstain/Absent Aye Nav

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel